TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly Execution		Entity Type
Sanwa Bank California	FORMERLY Bank of the West Successor in interest to United California Bank	11/24/2009	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Eagle Creek
Street Address:	3055 Enterprise Road
City:	Vista
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92083
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1178138	EAGLE CREEK
Registration Number:	1176204	тwт
Registration Number:	1178139	TRAMP
Registration Number:	1191191	NIGHT SIGHT
Registration Number:	1831343	EAGLE CREEK
Registration Number:	1822856	EAGLE CREEK TRAVEL GEAR
Registration Number:	1958138	LOAD WARRIOR
Registration Number:	1963598	OUR LABEL IS YOUR BEST GUARANTEE
Registration Number:	2045023	PACK-IT
Registration Number:	2148270	ADVENTURE CARE
Registration Number:	2088434	ADVENTURE CARE
Registration Number:	2069992	SWITCHBACK
Registration Number:	2248533	MOJAVE
		TDADEMADIA

REEL: 004103 FRAME: 0953

TRADEMARK " 900148607

Registration Number:	2125646	CONGO
Registration Number:	2152059	AMAZON
Registration Number:	2199682	PROTECT-IT
Registration Number:	2330919	DAY TRAVELERS
Registration Number:	2445067	CLIVE
Registration Number:	2434215	LATITUDE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (619)744-2201

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 619.744.2200

Email: mscarr@duanemorris.com

Correspondent Name: Suzanne L. Biggs Address Line 1: 101 W. Broadway

Address Line 2: Suite 900

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	E7215-00002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Suzanne L. Biggs
Signature:	/Suzanne L. Biggs/
Date:	11/25/2009

Total Attachments: 3

source=E7215releasesecurity#page1.tif source=E7215releasesecurity#page2.tif source=E7215releasesecurity#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004103 FRAME: 0954

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Security Interest is effective November 06, 2009.

WHEREAS, as security for (a) that certain \$2,500,000 loan made to Debtor (as hereinafter defined) by Sanwa Bank California (predecessor in interest to Bank of the West) pursuant to the terms of that certain Term Loan Credit Agreement dated December 17, 1997, as such loan has been amended to date (the "Term Loan") and (b) that certain \$10,000,000 line of credit loan made to Debtor by Sanwa Bank California (predecessor in interest to Bank of the West) pursuant to the terms of that certain Line of Credit Agreement dated September 03, 1998, as such loan has been amended to date (the "Line of Credit Loan" and, collectively with the Term Loan, the "Loans"). Sanwa Bank California, a California corporation, having a business address at 1280 Fourth Avenue, San Diego, California 92101 (hereinafter referred to as the "Lien Holder"), was granted a first security interest (the "First Security Interest") by EAGLE CREEK, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the state of California and having a business address at 3055 Enterprise Road, Vista, California 92083 (hereinafter referred to as the "Debtor"), in and to the certain trademarks (the "Trademarks") of the Debtor as set forth on Schedule A, which First Security Interest was made of record in the records of the State of California, Secretary of State in the form of an "Assignment" by Sumitomo Bank of California to Sanwa Bank California on February 10, 1997, file number 97041C0361 of file number of the original financing statement 9433661003.

WHEREAS, Sanwa Bank California (the surviving depository corporation) and Tokai Bank of California (the disappearing depository corporation) merged with the surviving depository corporation having the name United California Bank. UNITED CALIFORNIA BANK was acquired by Bank of the West on April 01, 2002.

WHEREAS, the Lien Holder is desirous of assigning, releasing and quitclaiming to the Debtor any right, title and interest, including without limitation any security interest(s), "granted to secure the Loans" which the Lien Holder may have in and to the Trademarks, and in any continuations, continuations-in-part, or reissue applications claiming priority to the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Lien Holder has assigned, released, quitclaimed, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby assign, release, quitclaim and set over unto the Debtor, its successors and assigns, any right, title and interest, including without limitation any security interest(s), which the Lien Holder may have in and to the Trademarks and in any continuations, continuations-in-part, or reissue applications claiming priority to the Trademarks, "which security interest were granted to secure the Loans".

The Lien Holder further agrees, at the Debtor's expense and request, to take all lawful acts which the Debtor may deem reasonably advisable or necessary in order to render this release fully effective and to make this release of record in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, and such other government offices as the Debtor may normally select, including without limitation, execution of lawful documents.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004103 FRAME: 0955

BANK OF THE WEST Successor in interest to UNITED CALIFORNIA BANK

Dated: NOW MY 24 2009

By: Pulla alla

Name: PRICIUM CONICR

Title: 1/10 President

EXHIBIT A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT

- 1. U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,178,138, registered November 17, 1981, Serial No. 73/268,116 for the mark EAGLE CREEK.
- 2. U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,176,204, registered November 3, 1981, Serial No. 73/268,117 for the mark TWT.
- 3. U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,178,139, registered November 17, 1981, Serial No. 73/268,118 for the mark TRAMP.
- 4. U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,191,191, registered March 2, 1982, Serial No. 73/316,345 for the mark NIGHT SIGHT.
- 5. U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,831,343, registered April 19, 1994, Serial No. 74/351,861 for the mark EAGLE CREEK.
- 6. U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,822,856, registered February 22, 1994, Serial No. 74/353,570 for the mark EAGLE CREEK TRAVEL GEAR.
- 7. U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,958,138, registered February 20, 1996, Serial No. 74/670,101 for the mark LOAD WARRIOR.
- 8. U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,963,598, registered March 19, 1996, Serial No. 74/670,102 for the mark OUR LABEL IS YOUR BEST GUARANTEE.
- 9. U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,045,023, registered March 11, 1997, Serial No. 74/720,549 for the mark PACK-IT.

- 10. U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,148,270, registered March 31, 1998, Serial No. 75/127,618 for the mark ADVENTURE CARE.
- 11. U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,088,434, registered August 12, 1997, Serial No. 75/127,619 for the mark ADVENTURE CARE.
- 12. U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,069,992, registered June 10, 1997, Serial No. 75/151,054 for the mark SWITCHBACK.
- 13. U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,248,533, registered June 1, 1999, Serial No. 75/224,016 for the mark MOJAVE.
- 14. U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,125,646, registered December 30, 1997, Serial No. 75/224,017 for the mark CONGO.
- 15. U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,152,059, registered April 21, 1998, Serial No. 75/224,018 for the mark AMAZON.
- 16. U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,199,682, registered October 27, 1998, Serial No. 75/337,134 for the mark PROTECT-IT.
- 17. U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,330,919, registered March 21, 2000, Serial No. 75/480,808 for the mark DAY TRAVELERS.
- 18. U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,445,067, registered April 17, 2001, Serial No. 75/699,185 for the mark CLIVE.
- 19. U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,434,215, registered March 6, 2001, Serial No. 75/727,113 for the mark LATITUDE.